_	09-30-2002		
	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 102236	319 🔻 🔻	
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jan P. Plummer  Out D. C.  Out	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Virtual Bass Technologies, LLC  Internal Address: 4706 Ecton Drive	
l l	9.24.02	Internal Address: 4706 Ecton Drive	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2 2 P	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	S C	
	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4706 Ecton Drive	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4706 Ecton Drive	
	Other		
1	07/20/2001	City: MariettaState: GA Zip: 30066	
	07/20/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/443,343</u>	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes V No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Online   D. Myore   D.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Name:		
	Myers & Kaplan, Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
	Intellectual Property Law, L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1827 Powers Ferry Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	Building 3, Suite 200		
$\overline{}$			
09/27/2002	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339		
01 FC:581		THIS SPACE	
V1 10:001	9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
	Joel D. Myers	09/23/2002	
1	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT having an effective date of 20th July 2001

BETWEEN:

Jan P. Plummer, an individual having an address at 341 England Place NE, Marietta, Ga. 30066.

(hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR")

- and -

Virtual Bass Technologies, LLC, a Gerogia limited liability companyh, having an address of 4706 Ecton Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30066

(herinafter called the ("ASSIGNEE")

## WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR has applied for a U.S. Patent under File No. 09/443, 343 for "System + Methol to Enhance Reproduct" on (hereafter called "The Patent Application"). OF 566-3005 Frequences

WHEREAS said ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patent Application and all national phase applications throughout the world based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS said ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patent Application from the ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of One (U.S. \$1.00) Dollar paid by said ASSIGNEE to said ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR doth hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE its entire right and interest in and to The Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF of the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 20th day of July, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0644

## ASSIGNOR:

Accepted this 20th day of July 2001

**RECORDED: 09/24/2002** 

ASSIGNEE:

VIRTUAL BASS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Witness

By: Mark S. Widerberg, General Manager

**PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0645**